
Miami Dade College IRB Roster 

Name

Earned 

Degree(s)

Scientist (S) or 

Non-scientist (N) Primary Scientific or Nonscientific Specialty

Affiliation with 

Institution(s) Y/N Comments Email Phone Number

Bowley, Hannah MPH S Statistics and Public Health Y Chair hbowley@mdc.edu (305) 237-7450

Arguelles, Trinidad EdD S Psychology and Education Y targuell@mdc.edu (305) 237-4935

Cobham, Ian PhD S Mathematics Y icobham@mdc.edu (305) 237-5004

Coffman, Kimberly PhD S Psychology Y kcoffman@mdc.edu (305)237-2127

Gonzalez, Marlen Baccalaureate N Computer Science Y mgonzal6@mdc.edu (305)237-7481

Kaiser, David PhD N Computer Science Y dkaiser@mdc.edu (305) 237-0397

Rodriguez, Silvio MBA N Business Administration Y Alternate Chair silvio.rodriguez@mdc.edu (305) 237-7492

Rodriguez-Dehmer, Isabel PhD N English and Communications Y irodrig4@mdc.edu (305) 237-8365

Tomova, Michaela EdD N Leadership in Higher Education, English and Communications Y mtomova@mdc.edu (305) 237-7061

Ricketts-Duncan, Jennie PhD N Curriculum and Instruction N Community Member jricketts-duncan@barry.edu (305) 899-3912

Sacasa, Pablo PhD S Science Y psacasa1@mdc.edu (305) 237-8094

For general inquiries, please email irb@mdc.edu or contact Ms. Maria Hernandez at mherna12@mdc.edu or (305) 237-7463.

Last updated 5/31/2024

NOTES: Members whose training, background, and occupation would incline them to view scientific activities from the standpoint of someone within a behavioral or biomedical research discipline should be considered a scientist, while members whose training, background, and occupation would incline them to view research 

activities from a standpoint outside of any biomedical or behavioral scientific discipline should be considered a nonscientist. In addition, the IRB must have members with sufficient knowledge of the specific scientific discipline(s) relevant to the research that it reviews. 

Alternate Members: An alternate member(s) may be designated, as needed, for a regular voting member(s). An alternate member may vote only when the regular voting member is not voting.
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